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           R2013-01:06
APPROVING THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR UNION & NON-UNION

EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2013
WHEREAS, the Parking Authority of the City of Camden would like to approve the Holiday schedule for the year 2013;

RESOLVED: that the Parking Authority of the City of Camden and the Members thereof do hereby approve the 2013 Holiday Schedule as follows:

New Year’s Day (Observed)

          Tuesday, January 1, 2013
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day


          Monday, January 21, 2013
President’s Day



          Monday, February 18, 2013
Good Friday




          Friday, March 29, 2013
Memorial Day



          Monday, May 27, 2013 
Independence Day
(Observed)

          Thursday, July 4, 2013
Labor Day




          Monday, September 2, 2013
Columbus Day (Observed)


          Monday, October 14, 2013
Election Day




          Tuesday, November 5, 2013
Veteran’s Day  



          Monday, November 11, 2013
Thanksgiving Day



          Thursday, November 28, 2013
Friday after Thanksgiving


           Friday, November 29, 2013
Christmas Day (Observed)



Wednesday, December 25, 2013
Adopted:    28 January 2013
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                                                                                                                                                              Commissioners                   ____/YEAS____/NAYS____/ABSTENTIONS_____/ABSENT

Angel L. Alamo


Michael B. Jordan.








   

 






  


    
Sanders Kendrick, Jr. 

Barry Moore










Bezaleel Rojas







        









    









____________________________

Angel L. Alamo
Chairman 
SEAL

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the members of the Parking Authority of the City of Camden at a meeting held on
January 28, 2013.

_________________________________

Daniel A. Bernardin, Esq.
Board Solicitor
